PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Texaco Inc.	02/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texaco Development Corporation
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd	
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)372-9171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7133729137

Email: patents@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Chevron Corporation

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Patangia

Total Attachments: 2

source=T-7124_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-7124_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025804 FRAME: 0396

CVX Docket No: T-7124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the following invention in the territory of the United States of America, all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as well as in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions therefore;

USING HEAT FROM PRODUCED FLUIDS OF OIL AND GAS OPERATIONS TO PRODUCE ENERGY

Filed in the United States on August 22, 2008 bearing serial number 12/197,014; and

Filed internationally on August 21, 2009 bearing serial number PCT/US2009/054588;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TEXACO, INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at	San Ram	ion , Californía	this
/ C day of <u>February</u> ,	2011.		
		allen N. Legge	
		Allen H. Uzzell	
		Assistant Secretary	
		Texaco, Inc.	

~ 1 ~

Attorney Docket No: T-7124

STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
1, Alexis Bush H	COSTISS ON	vhose full post office address is				
6001 Ballinger Compan	Pind San Paine	m California,				
was personally present and did s	see <u>A. H. Uzzell</u> , who is	known to me, execute the				
above assignment on this						
**************************************	Mar	BUN AD				
	6	ionative of Witness				

HHI-129523v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025804 FRAME: 0398